File No. 120599 - " Committee Item No. 9

Board Item No. Jﬁ —_—

COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS |
AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST

!

Committee: Budget and Finance Committee - Date €/2V/1 6/7'2//7\

Board of Supervisors Meeting Date 7 Z'[Q Aé?’

Cmte Board

‘Motion
Resolution
Ordinance _
Legislative Digest
$#-Budget and Legislative Analyst Report

Legislative Analyst Report

“Youth Commission Report
Introduction Form (for hearings)
DepartmentlAgency Cover Letter and/or Report
MOU
Grant Information Form
Grant Budget . |
Subcontract Budget
Contract/Agreement
Form 126 — Ethics Commission

Award Letter

Application
Public Correspondence

0 3 O O
I 0

OTHER " (Use back side if additional space is needed)

OOOoOooo
.

Completed by:_Victor Young Date June 14, 2012
Completed by: VlctorYounq Date 72—/

An asterisked item represents the cover sheet to a document that exceeds 25 pages.
The complete document can be found in the file.

1595



Amended in Committee. 6/21/12

FILE NO. 120599 o RESOLUTION NO.
0% o
1 [Contract Modlfléa;tTc;n Children's Council of San Francisco — Child Care Services - Not to-
5 Exceed $240,869,365] -
3 Resolution approving the contract modification between the City and County of San
4 Francisco and the Children’s Council of San Francisco to provide childcare services
5 for the peried of ﬂul¥‘1 2012, to June 30, 2017, for an amount not to exceed
6| $240,869, 36"5
. -
8 WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco wishes to provide a system of child
9 || - care referrals and subsidies to eligible children and families; and
10 WHEREAS, The State CalWWORKSs program, through the State Department of
11 Education and the State Department of Social Services, is providing funding for child care
12 services; and |
13 WHEREAS, The State Depariment of Education requires that this funding be provided
14 through an approved Alternative Payment Provider; and
15 WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors has previously approved a contract for this
16 service with this contractor for the period of July 1, 2006 to June 30, 2012 in the amount of
17 $269,624,415, on file with the Clerk of The Board of Supervisors in File No. 06-0334
18 Resolution No. 307-086; now, therefore, be it |
19 RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisoré hereby approves this contract modification
20 with the Children’s Council of San Francisco to provide child care services for the period from
- 21 July 1, 2012, through June 30, 2017, in the amount not to- exceed $240,869,365.
i .
23
24
25

Mayor Lee
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Page 1
6/21/2012

1596




The Budget and Legislative Analyst Reports

for the Mayor’s Fiscal Year 2012-2013 to
Fiscal Year 2013-2014 Budget for the

following files are located in

Board of Supervisors File No. 120591:

120592
120593
120595
120596
120597
120598
120599
120600
120601
102602
120603
120604
120605
120606
120607
120608
120609
120638
120641
120642
120673

1597



ZLoz/L/s

l/

V

JeaA 1ad 8sealou] 9%,¢

Z obed Aousby seoiniag uelngy
G9¢'698°'0VCS ) unouwy jobpng [ejoL

.9€0°€90°16%: - | €92'5.S'6¥$ 608°LELaYS Li6'6zL9vS | 9v8'89EisYS -JeBpng fenuuy
GZl'eve'L$ GZL'eys'l$ GZL'ey8'L$ GzZ1'evs'l$ SZL'evs'L$ S80904S
000's7$ 000'SY$ 000°6¥$ 000's¥$ 000'sv$ 450D-sweibold pooy
000'0¢$ 000°'0e$" 000°0€$ 000°0€$ 000°'08$ 88\ N\\- swelboud pood
000'25%% 000°25v$ 000'2SV$ 000'Zs¥$ 000'25v$ |ellojoy pue 90Inosay
9/1'9/0'c$ 9/1'9.0'c$ 9/1'0/0'c$ 9/1'9/0'¢$ 9/1'0/0'c$ 2120p{ly0 804
9£9'021% 9£9'0.1$ 9£9'0.1$ 9£9'041$ 9£9'021% dvv0-30d0
19£'80Z'0L$ 19€'602'01$ 19£°602'0L% 19£'602°'0L% 19¢'602°01$ s)ylopeD g obels
8/6'1€$ 8/6'/¢% | 8/6'/€$ 8/6'/8% 816'/£$ aupsnil | obe)g
£96'1/2'L1% £86'1/2°L 1% €86'1/2'11% £86°'L12'L1$ €86'L12'11LS sylopmied | ebeis
VZr'rrlL$ VZr'vvLLe Vey'vrL LS LZrvrLL$ LZY' v LS SS3D0V SSojeWoH
86%'£92'G$ 86%'€92°S$ 86%'€92°G%$ 86%'¢92'G% 861'€92'G$ 8.1eop|IyD AND
/80'€88% 180'c88% 180°€88% 180'€8894 180°€88% . YiomieN Ajenp sJespjiyd Aiwed
192'950'C$ 1¥1'960'2$ [¥1'9502$ 1¥1'950'2$ 1¥1'950'Z$ sjueID DD sebepr-0
cyz'eoe’,$ eYZ'c9e’ /S eve'eoe’'L$ eve'coe'L$ e¥Z'coe’L$ sjueID ¥ 1D sebep-0
9££'50v$ 9££'s0v$ 9ee's0v$ oge'sovs 9££'G0¥% SIADVYM-O
GGZ'015$ GGZ'915% GGZ'915$ GGZ'9L6% §6Z'916% €4S uoiosuuo) aled pliyd

o] pls 3(] 2IROI]

O9SIONVYY 4 NVS 40 1IONNOD S.NFHATHD

1598



FileNo. / 205 7F

FORM SFEC-126:
NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT APPROVAL

(S.F. Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code § 1.126)
City Elective Officer Information (Please print clearly.) :

Name of City elective officer(s): ' City elective office(s) held:
Members, Board of Supervisors Members, Board of Supervisors

Contractor Information (Please print clearly.)
Namie of contractor:
Children’s Council of San Francisco

Please list:the names of (1) members of the contractor’s board of directors; (2) the contractor’s chief executive officer, chief
financial officer and chief operating officer; (3) any person who has an ownership of 20 Dpercent or more in the contractor; (4)
any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract; and (3) any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor. Use
additional pages as necessary. '

1) See attached list

2) Sandee Blechman, Executive Diréctor
John Uselman, Director of Finance

3)n/a

4)Catholic Charities
Chinatown Community
Compass Children’s Center
Economic Opportunity Council
Florence Crittenton/WY
Frandelja

Family Service Agency

Good Samaritan FRC

Janet Pomeroy Center

Mission CC Consortium
Mission Neighborhood Centers
South of Market Child Care
Telegraph Hill

True Sunshine

Wu Yee Children’s Services

S)n/a

Contractor. address:

445 Church Street, San Francisco, CA 94114

Date that contract was approved: Amount of contract:
(By the SF Board of Supervisors) ' $117,512,925

Describe the nature of the contract that was approved:
Child care subsidy administration, Wages+ payments

Coramerts:

This contract was approved by (check applicable):
Dthe City elective officer(s) identified on this form

I a board on which the City elective officer(s) serves: San Francisco Board of Supervisors
Print Name of Board

1599



O the board of a state agency (Health Authority, Housing Authority Commission, Industrial Development Authority
Board, Parking Authority, Redevelopment Agency Commission, Relocation Appeals Board, Treasure Island
Development Authority) on which an appointee of the City elective officer(s) identified on this form sits

Print Name of Board

Filer Information (Please print clearly.)

Contact telephone number:

Name of filer:
(415)554-5184

| Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board

E-mail:

Address:
Board.of Supervisors@sfgov.org

City Hall, Room 244, 1 Dr.VCarItori B. Goodlett Pl., San Francisco, CA 94102

Signature of City Elective Officer (if submitted by City elective officer) Date Signed

Signature of Board Secretary or Clerk (if submitted by Board Secretary or Clerk) Date Signed

1600



Board of Directors

Name Job Title

Office Held Affiliation

Elena Schmid Retired

President Formerly:
Vice President, Corporate &
Strategic Development
California Independent
System Operator

Renita Sinn Manager, Industry Analytics

Secretary Genentech

Catriona M. Fallon
Treasurer

Director,
Investor Relations
Hewlett-Packard Company

Albert Archangel

Independent IT Consultant

Victoria Fong

Director, Real Estate Services
Unviersity of California,
San Francisco

Taara Hoffman

Executive Director
GirlVentures
San Francisco

Jennifer Holderness

Real Estate Broker
Pacific Union

Yolanda Jenkins

Retired

Professional with broad
experience in early childhood
learning and policy

Jordan Trent Jones

Partner
Kilpatrick Townsend
Menlo Park

January, 2013




Board of Directors

Name Job Title
Office Held Affiliation
Jim Kirk Chief Financial Officer

San Francisco Symphony

John Nadzam

Senior Planning Manager
Managerd Care & Customer
Operations

Genentech

January, 2013






